

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

COMMERCIAL SUTT NO.68 OF 2020

National Insurance Company Ltd.

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Helvetia Swiss Insurance Company Ltd. and Anr.

.. Defendants

Mr. Bomi Patel, with Mrs. Shriya Luke and Mr. Sarthak Behera, i/by Tuli & Co.,
for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

Mr. Durgadas Chaudhari, Deputy Sheriff, is present.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 2ND MARCH 2021.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to obtain instructions as to service upon the defendants.
2. Liberty to apply.

(A. K. MENON, J.)