

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 68 OF 2020

National Insurance Company Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Helvetia Swiss Insurance Company Ltd (Singapore
Branch) & Anr

...Defendants

Mr Bomi Patel, with Vineet Sawant, i/b Tuli & Co for the Plaintiff.

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 29th November 2024

PC:-

1. The matter was circulated at the instance of the Plaintiff. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff submits that this is a Commerical Suit and though the Defendants have been duly served with the Writ of Summons, no Written Statement has been filed by either of the Defendants.

2. In view of this, the Suit is to be transferred to the list of undefended Suits.

3. Registry is directed to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.11.30
09:31:12 +0530