

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.08.08
15:52:30
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 68 OF 2020

National Insurance Company Limited ... Plaintiff

Versus

Helvetia Swiss Insurance Company Ltd.
(Singapore Branch) and another ... Defendants

.....
Mr. Bomi Patel alongwith Mr. Rajat T, Mr. Sarthak Bohra, Mr. Anubhav D. and Mr. V. Sawant instructed by Tuli & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7 AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. As recorded in the order dated 29th November 2024, since this Suit is an undefended Suit but also a Commercial Suit, let Affidavit and compilation of documents be filed and served on behalf of the Plaintiff and the Defendants within a period of four weeks.
2. Statements of admission and denial be filed in two weeks thereafter.
3. List for first case management hearing on **18th September 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)