

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 68 OF 2020

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

HELVETTA SWISS INSURANCE COMPANY)
LTD. (SINGAPORE BRANCH) AND ANR.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Bomi Patel, through Video Conferencing, a/w. Mr.Vineet Sawant
i/by Tuli & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr.Patel, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff through video conferencing and seeks some more time to file and serve Affidavit and Compilation of documents on behalf of the Plaintiff.

2. Let the Affidavit and Compilation of documents positively be filed within a period of four weeks with a copy to the other side. Statement of admission and denial be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date: 2025.09.18
20:42:51 +0530

avk

1/2

3. List on 13th November 2025.
4. Any further request for time would be met with costs.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)