

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 68 OF 2020

National Insurance Co.Ltd.

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Helvetta Swiss Insurance Co. Ltd. (Singapore Br.) & Anr ...Defendants

Mr. Bomi Patel, through VC with Mr. Sarthak Behera and Mr Vineet Sawant i/b Tuli & Co. for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Patel learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and seeks some more time to file affidavit and compilation of documents.

2. It is observed that on 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 also time was sought and this Court had directed that affidavit and compilation of documents positively be filed within a period of four weeks with copy to the other side, however, that has not been done. It was also recorded on 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 that any further request for time would be met with costs.

3. Today again time has been sought on behalf of the Plaintiff. Accordingly, subject to cost of payment of Rs. 15,000/- to the Bombay

Panjarapole, within a period of two weeks, let affidavit and compilation of documents positively be filed and served within a period of three weeks. The statement of admission and denial be filed and served in two weeks thereafter.

4. List on **22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026.**

5. Any further request for time will be met with exemplary costs.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL

Digitally signed by  
NIKITA YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date: 2025.11.13  
19:36:56 +0530

Nikita Gadgil