

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 68 OF 2020

National Insurance Company Ltd.

...Plaintiff

vs.

Helvetia Swiss Insurance Co. Ltd.

(Singapore & Ranchi) and Anr.

...Defendants

Mr. Bomi Patel with Mr. Vineet Sawant i/b Tuli & Co. for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Patel, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that on the last occasion, this Court had marked the Plaintiff's witness's affidavit of evidence and that some time be granted to put it in a chart of exhibits with respect to the 108 documents forming part of the compilation of documents.

2. At his request, list on **9th April, 2026** for marking of the Plaintiff's documents.

3. Let Plaintiff's witness remain present in the Court on the next date.

(ABHAY

AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.03.12
17:34:47
+0530